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Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 I Am Maximus 7/1 I Am Maximus 7/1 32
2 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 11
3 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2024 Teahupoo 5/4 Teahupoo 5/4 12
4 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Majborough 6/1 Storm Heart 7/2 12
5 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Stellar Story 33/1 Readin Tommy Wrong 2/1 13
6 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Better Days Ahead 5/1 Waterford Whispers 10/3 21
7 THE CORAL CUP HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Langer Dan 13/2 Built By Ballymore 4/1 21
8 THE BETMGM COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Absurde 12/1 L'Eau du Sud 7/2 17
9 THE SKY BET SUPREME NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2024 Slade Steel 7/2 Tullyhill 11/4 11
10 THE GALLAGHER NOVICES' HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Ballyburn 1/2 Ballyburn 1/2 7

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jan - Dec 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BETFRED DERBY Flat EPSOM DOWNS 01/06/2024 City Of Troy 3/1 City Of Troy 3/1 16
2 THE QIPCO 2000 GUINEAS STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 04/05/2024 Notable Speech 16/1 City Of Troy 4/6 11
3 THE JUDDMONTE INTERNATIONAL STAKES Flat YORK 21/08/2024 City Of Troy 5/4 City Of Troy 5/4 13
4 THE ST JAMES'S PALACE STAKES Flat ASCOT 18/06/2024 Rosallion 5/2 Notable Speech 6/4 8
5 THE BETFRED OAKS Flat EPSOM DOWNS 31/05/2024 Ezeliya 13/2 Ylang Ylang 11/8 12
6 THE GOLD CUP Flat ASCOT 20/06/2024 Kyprios 11/10 Kyprios 11/10 9
7 THE JERSEY STAKES Flat ASCOT 22/06/2024 Haatem 7/2 River Tiber 13/8 19
8 THE QUEEN ANNE STAKES Flat ASCOT 18/06/2024 Charyn 10/3 Charyn 10/3 13
9 THE CORAL STEWARDS' CUP  Flat GOODWOOD 03/08/2024 Get It 40/1 Purosangue 9/2 25
10 THE NORFOLK STAKES Flat ASCOT 20/06/2024 Shareholder 12/1 Whistlejacket 10/11 13

Top 10 Flat races by Turnover (Jan - Dec 2024)
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Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 I Am Maximus 7/1 I Am Maximus 7/1 32
2 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 11
3 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2024 Teahupoo 5/4 Teahupoo 5/4 12
4 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Majborough 6/1 Storm Heart 7/2 12
5 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Stellar Story 33/1 Readin Tommy Wrong 2/1 13
6 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Better Days Ahead 5/1 Waterford Whispers 10/3 21
7 THE CORAL CUP HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Langer Dan 13/2 Built By Ballymore 4/1 21
8 THE BETMGM COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Absurde 12/1 L'Eau du Sud 7/2 17
9 THE SKY BET SUPREME NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2024 Slade Steel 7/2 Tullyhill 11/4 11
10 THE GALLAGHER NOVICES' HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Ballyburn 1/2 Ballyburn 1/2 7

Top 10 Jump races by Turnover (Jan - Dec 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 I Am Maximus 7/1 I Am Maximus 7/1 32
2 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 11
3 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2024 Teahupoo 5/4 Teahupoo 5/4 12
4 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Majborough 6/1 Storm Heart 7/2 12
5 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Stellar Story 33/1 Readin Tommy Wrong 2/1 13
6 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Better Days Ahead 5/1 Waterford Whispers 10/3 21
7 THE CORAL CUP HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Langer Dan 13/2 Built By Ballymore 4/1 21
8 THE BETMGM COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Absurde 12/1 L'Eau du Sud 7/2 17
9 THE SKY BET SUPREME NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2024 Slade Steel 7/2 Tullyhill 11/4 11
10 THE GALLAGHER NOVICES' HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Ballyburn 1/2 Ballyburn 1/2 7

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jan - Jun 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE LADBROKES KING GEORGE VI STEEPLE CHASE Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2024 Banbridge 7/1 Spillane's Tower 11/4 11
2 THE JUDDMONTE INTERNATIONAL STAKES Flat YORK 21/08/2024 City Of Troy 5/4 City Of Troy 5/4 13
3 THE CORAL STEWARDS' CUP  Flat GOODWOOD 03/08/2024 Get It 40/1 Purosangue 9/2 25
4 THE SKY BET EBOR HANDICAP STAKES Flat YORK 24/08/2024 Magical Zoe 11/2 Magical Zoe 11/2 20
5 THE KING GEORGE VI AND QUEEN ELIZABETH QIPCO STAKES Flat ASCOT 27/07/2024 Goliath 25/1 Auguste Rodin 7/4 9
6 The CORAL WELSH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHEPSTOW 27/12/2024 Val Dancer 8/1 Iron Bridge 6/1 15
7 THE BET365 CAMBRIDGESHIRE Flat NEWMARKET 28/09/2024 Liberty Lane 8/1 Poniros 6/1 31
8 THE PADDY POWER GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 16/11/2024 Il Ridoto 10/1 Ginny's Destiny 3/1 15
9 THE LADBROKES CHRISTMAS HURDLE RACE Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2024 Constitution Hill 5/6 Constitution Hill 5/6 4
10 THE CLUB GODOLPHIN CESAREWITCH HANDICAP STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 12/10/2024 Alphonse Le Grande 33/1 Sea Of Sands 5/1 24

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jul - Dec 2024)



HBLB top 10 races by betting turnover 2024 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 11
2 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2024 Teahupoo 5/4 Teahupoo 5/4 12
3 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Majborough 6/1 Storm Heart 7/2 12
4 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Stellar Story 33/1 Readin Tommy Wrong 2/1 13
5 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Better Days Ahead 5/1 Waterford Whispers 10/3 21
6 THE CORAL CUP HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Langer Dan 13/2 Built By Ballymore 4/1 21
7 THE BETMGM COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Absurde 12/1 L'Eau du Sud 7/2 17
8 THE SKY BET SUPREME NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2024 Slade Steel 7/2 Tullyhill 11/4 11
9 THE GALLAGHER NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Ballyburn 1/2 Ballyburn 1/2 7
10 THE TURNERS NOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2024 Grey Dawning 5/2 Grey Dawning 5/2 11

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jan - Mar 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 I Am Maximus 7/1 I Am Maximus 7/1 32
2 THE BETFRED DERBY Flat EPSOM DOWNS 01/06/2024 City Of Troy 3/1 City Of Troy 3/1 16
3 THE CORAL SCOTTISH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AYR 20/04/2024 Macdermott 18/1 Mr Vango 4/1 26
4 THE QIPCO 2000 GUINEAS STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 04/05/2024 Notable Speech 16/1 City Of Troy 4/6 11
5 THE RANDOX SUPPORTS RACE AGAINST DEMENTIA TOPHAM HANDICAPSTEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 12/04/2024 Arizona Cardinal 20/1 Shakem Up'arry 5/1 24
6 THE MY PENSION EXPERT MELLING STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 12/04/2024 Jonbon 11/10 Jonbon 11/10 7
7 THE TRUSTATRADER TOP NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 12/04/2024 Mystical Power 11/10 Mystical Power 11/10 6
8 THE ST JAMES'S PALACE STAKES Flat ASCOT 18/06/2024 Rosallion 5/2 Notable Speech 6/4 8
9 THE BETFRED OAKS Flat EPSOM DOWNS 31/05/2024 Ezeliya 13/2 Ylang Ylang 11/8 12
10 THE JRL GROUP LIVERPOOL HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 Strong Leader 8/1 Flooring Porter 3/1 10

Top 10 races by Turnover (Apr - Jun 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE JUDDMONTE INTERNATIONAL STAKES Flat YORK 21/08/2024 City Of Troy 5/4 City Of Troy 5/4 13
2 THE CORAL STEWARDS' CUP  Flat GOODWOOD 03/08/2024 Get It 40/1 Purosangue 9/2 25
3 THE SKY BET EBOR HANDICAP STAKES Flat YORK 24/08/2024 Magical Zoe 11/2 Magical Zoe 11/2 20
4 THE KING GEORGE VI AND QUEEN ELIZABETH QIPCO STAKES Flat ASCOT 27/07/2024 Goliath 25/1 Auguste Rodin 7/4 9
5 THE BET365 CAMBRIDGESHIRE Flat NEWMARKET 28/09/2024 Liberty Lane 8/1 Poniros 6/1 31
6 THE COOLMORE WOOTTON BASSETT NUNTHORPE STAKES Flat YORK 23/08/2024 Bradsell 3/1 Asfoora 6/4 12
7 THE VIRGIN BET AYR GOLD CUP HANDICAP STAKES Flat AYR 21/09/2024 Lethal Levi 20/1 American Affair 11/4 25
8 THE KING GEORGE QATAR STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 02/08/2024 Big Evs 13/8 Big Evs 13/8 10
9 THE QATAR SUSSEX STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 31/07/2024 Notable Speech 3/1 Henry Longfellow 11/10 5
10 THE MY PENSION EXPERT JULY CUP STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 13/07/2024 Mill Stream 11/1 Inisherin 11/8 11

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jul - Sep 2024)
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Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE LADBROKES KING GEORGE VI STEEPLE CHASE Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2024 Banbridge 7/1 Spillane's Tower 11/4 11
2 The CORAL WELSH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHEPSTOW 27/12/2024 Val Dancer 8/1 Iron Bridge 6/1 15
3 THE PADDY POWER GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 16/11/2024 Il Ridoto 10/1 Ginny's Destiny 3/1 15
4 THE LADBROKES CHRISTMAS HURDLE RACE Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2024 Constitution Hill 5/6 Constitution Hill 5/6 4
5 THE CLUB GODOLPHIN CESAREWITCH HANDICAP STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 12/10/2024 Alphonse Le Grande 33/1 Sea Of Sands 5/1 24
6 THE UNIBET GREATWOOD HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 17/11/2024 Burdett Road 7/2 Dysart Enos 85/40 15
7 THE QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS SPRINT STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Kind of Blue 10/1 Kinross 7/2 20
8 THE CORAL GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump NEWBURY 30/11/2024 Kandoo Kid 8/1 Broadway Boy 4/1 13
9 THE QIPCO CHAMPION STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Anmaat 40/1 Calandagan 6/4 11
10 THE QUEEN ELIZABETH II STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Charyn 13/8 Charyn 13/8 12

Top 10 races by Turnover (Oct - Dec 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE CORAL LANZAROTE HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump KEMPTON PARK 13/01/2024 Jay Jay Reilly 33/1 Impose Toi 11/4 19
2 THE MCCOY CONTRACTORS CLEEVE HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 27/01/2024 Noble Yeats 3/1 Paisley Park 11/4 7
3 THE PADDY POWER CHELTENHAM COUNTDOWN PODCAST HANDICAP STEEPLECHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 27/01/2024 Ga Law 8/1 Il Ridoto 4/1 13
4 THE SBK GREAT YORKSHIRE HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump DONCASTER 27/01/2024 Annual Invictus 16/1 Kandoo Kid 13/2 18
5 THE WIGLEY GROUP CLASSIC HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump WARWICK 13/01/2024 My Silver Lining 17/2 Malina Girl 10/3 14
6 THE BETMGM WINTER OAKS FILLIES' HANDICAP STAKES Flat LINGFIELD PARK 20/01/2024 Oh So Grand 11/8 Oh So Grand 11/8 8
7 THE PADDY POWER HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 01/01/2024 Butch 7/2 Ed Keeper 5/2 10
8 THE UNIBET HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 27/01/2024 Lossiemouth 4/7 Lossiemouth 4/7 5
9 THE PADDY POWER NEW YEAR'S DAY HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 01/01/2024 Shakem Up'arry 11/2 Stage Star 11/10 6
10 THE BUILD YOUR ACCA WITH BETUK HANDICAP STAKES Flat LINGFIELD PARK 20/01/2024 One Night Stand 12/1 Silky Wilkie 9/2 10

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jan 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BETFAIR HURDLE RACE Jump NEWBURY 10/02/2024 Iberico Lord 11/2 Ocastle Des Mottes 7/2 21
2 THE BETFAIR SERIAL WINNERS FUND HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump NEWBURY 10/02/2024 Emitom 5/1 Kyntara 3/1 10
3 THE THOROUGHBRED INDUSTRY EMPLOYEE AWARDS HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump ASCOT 17/02/2024 Mothill 18/1 Bad 9/2 16
4 THE CORAL TROPHY HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump KEMPTON PARK 24/02/2024 Forward Plan 15/2 Blackjack Magic 4/1 12
5 THE VIRGIN BET GRAND NATIONAL TRIAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump HAYDOCK PARK 17/02/2024 Yeah Man 9/2 Yeah Man 9/2 10
6 THE BETFAIR DENMAN STEEPLE CHASE Jump NEWBURY 10/02/2024 Shishkin 8/11 Shishkin 8/11 5
7 THE BETFAIR ASCOT STEEPLE CHASE Jump ASCOT 17/02/2024 Pic D'orhy 13/8 L'Homme Presse 5/4 4
8 THE VIRGIN BET HEROES HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump SANDOWN PARK 03/02/2024 Saint Davy 4/1 Scamallach Liath 7/2 14
9 THE INJURED JOCKEYS FUND AMBASSADORS PROGRAMME SWINLEY HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump ASCOT 17/02/2024 Threeunderthrufive 5/1 Victtorino 2/1 9
10 THE BETTING.BET EIDER HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump NEWCASTLE 24/02/2024 Anglers Crag 11/2 Fenland Tiger 4/1 12

Top 10 races by Turnover (Feb 2024)



HBLB top 10 races by betting turnover 2024 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 Galopin Des Champs 10/11 11
2 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2024 Teahupoo 5/4 Teahupoo 5/4 12
3 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Majborough 6/1 Storm Heart 7/2 12
4 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Stellar Story 33/1 Readin Tommy Wrong 2/1 13
5 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Better Days Ahead 5/1 Waterford Whispers 10/3 21
6 THE CORAL CUP HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Langer Dan 13/2 Built By Ballymore 4/1 21
7 THE BETMGM COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/03/2024 Absurde 12/1 L'Eau du Sud 7/2 17
8 THE SKY BET SUPREME NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2024 Slade Steel 7/2 Tullyhill 11/4 11
9 THE GALLAGHER NOVICES' HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2024 Ballyburn 1/2 Ballyburn 1/2 7
10 THE TURNERS NOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2024 Grey Dawning 5/2 Grey Dawning 5/2 11

Top 10 races by Turnover (Mar 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 I Am Maximus 7/1 I Am Maximus 7/1 32
2 THE CORAL SCOTTISH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AYR 20/04/2024 Macdermott 18/1 Mr Vango 4/1 26
3 THE RANDOX SUPPORTS RACE AGAINST DEMENTIA TOPHAM HANDICAPSTEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 12/04/2024 Arizona Cardinal 20/1 Shakem Up'arry 5/1 24
4 THE MY PENSION EXPERT MELLING STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 12/04/2024 Jonbon 11/10 Jonbon 11/10 7
5 THE TRUSTATRADER TOP NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 12/04/2024 Mystical Power 11/10 Mystical Power 11/10 6
6 THE JRL GROUP LIVERPOOL HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 Strong Leader 8/1 Flooring Porter 3/1 10
7 THE MY PENSION EXPERT MAGHULL NOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 Found A Fifty 11/8 Found A Fifty 11/8 10
8 THE WILLIAM HILL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 Cruz Control 9/1 The King Of Ryhope 7/2 13
9 THE WEATHERBYS nhstallions.co.uk STANDARD OPEN NATIONAL HUNT FLATRACE  Jump AINTREE 13/04/2024 Horaces Pearl 14/1 Mister Meggit 15/8 18
10 THE WILLIAM HILL HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 12/04/2024 Kateira 5/1 Kateira 5/1 19

Top 10 races by Turnover (Apr 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE QIPCO 2000 GUINEAS STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 04/05/2024 Notable Speech 16/1 City Of Troy 4/6 11
2 THE BETFRED OAKS Flat EPSOM DOWNS 31/05/2024 Ezeliya 13/2 Ylang Ylang 11/8 12
3 THE QIPCO 1000 GUINEAS STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 05/05/2024 Elmalka 28/1 Fallen Angel 10/3 16
4 THE AL SHAQAB LOCKINGE STAKES Flat NEWBURY 18/05/2024 Audience 22/1 Inspiral 2/1 10
5 THE HOLLAND COOPER CORONATION CUP Flat EPSOM DOWNS 31/05/2024 Luxembourg 9/4 Emily Upjohn 7/4 5
6 THE LAVAZZA & ASCOT 10 YEAR ANNIVERSARYVICTORIA CUP Flat ASCOT 11/05/2024 The Wizard Of Eye 7/1 Pearle d'Or 9/2 21
7 THE SKY SPORTS RACING ASTON PARK STAKES Flat NEWBURY 18/05/2024 Middle Earth 10/3 Desert Hero 1/1 8
8 THE TRADE NATION LONDON GOLD CUP HANDICAP STAKES Flat NEWBURY 18/05/2024 King's Gambit 7/2 King's Gambit 7/2 13
9 THE DUKE OF WESTMINSTER SUPPORTING THE CHESTER CUP Flat CHESTER 10/05/2024 Zoffee 9/1 Aztec Empire 4/1 16
10 THE WILLIAM HILL EXTRA PLACE RACES HANDICAP STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 04/05/2024 Desert Cop 22/1 Noble Style 10/3 15

Top 10 races by Turnover (May 2024)



HBLB top 10 races by betting turnover 2024 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BETFRED DERBY Flat EPSOM DOWNS 01/06/2024 City Of Troy 3/1 City Of Troy 3/1 16
2 THE ST JAMES'S PALACE STAKES Flat ASCOT 18/06/2024 Rosallion 5/2 Notable Speech 6/4 8
3 THE GOLD CUP Flat ASCOT 20/06/2024 Kyprios 11/10 Kyprios 11/10 9
4 THE JERSEY STAKES Flat ASCOT 22/06/2024 Haatem 7/2 River Tiber 13/8 19
5 THE QUEEN ANNE STAKES Flat ASCOT 18/06/2024 Charyn 10/3 Charyn 10/3 13
6 THE NORFOLK STAKES Flat ASCOT 20/06/2024 Shareholder 12/1 Whistlejacket 10/11 13
7 THE CHESHAM STAKES Flat ASCOT 22/06/2024 Bedtime Story 11/8 Bedtime Story 11/8 15
8 THE WOKINGHAM STAKES Flat ASCOT 22/06/2024 Unequal Love 12/1 Dark Trooper 4/1 25
9 THE PRINCE OF WALES'S STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/06/2024 Auguste Rodin 13/8 Auguste Rodin 13/8 10
10 THE ROYAL HUNT CUP Flat ASCOT 19/06/2024 Wild Tiger 11/2 Wild Tiger 11/2 29

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jun 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE KING GEORGE VI AND QUEEN ELIZABETH QIPCO STAKES Flat ASCOT 27/07/2024 Goliath 25/1 Auguste Rodin 7/4 9
2 THE QATAR SUSSEX STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 31/07/2024 Notable Speech 3/1 Henry Longfellow 11/10 5
3 THE MY PENSION EXPERT JULY CUP STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 13/07/2024 Mill Stream 11/1 Inisherin 11/8 11
4 THE MOET & CHANDON INTERNATIONAL STAKES Flat ASCOT 27/07/2024 Northern Express 22/1 Billyjoh 11/2 18
5 THE AL SHAQAB GOODWOOD CUP STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 30/07/2024 Kyprios 8/13 Kyprios 8/13 6
6 THE TATTERSALLS FALMOUTH STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 12/07/2024 Porta Fortuna 10/11 Porta Fortuna 10/11 7
7 THE bet365 SUPERLATIVE STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 13/07/2024 Ancient Truth 4/6 Ancient Truth 4/6 6
8 THE bet365 BUNBURY CUP Flat NEWMARKET 13/07/2024 Aalto 15/2 Carrytheone 5/1 20
9 THE JOHN SMITH'S CUP HANDICAP STAKES Flat YORK 13/07/2024 Enfjaar 15/2 Botanical 9/2 20
10 THE CORAL CHESTERFIELD CUP HANDICAP STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 30/07/2024 Take Heart 7/1 Enfjaar 3/1 17

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jul 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE JUDDMONTE INTERNATIONAL STAKES Flat YORK 21/08/2024 City Of Troy 5/4 City Of Troy 5/4 13
2 THE CORAL STEWARDS' CUP Flat GOODWOOD 03/08/2024 Get It 40/1 Purosangue 9/2 25
3 THE SKY BET EBOR HANDICAP STAKES Flat YORK 24/08/2024 Magical Zoe 11/2 Magical Zoe 11/2 20
4 THE COOLMORE WOOTTON BASSETT NUNTHORPE STAKES Flat YORK 23/08/2024 Bradsell 3/1 Asfoora 6/4 12
5 THE KING GEORGE QATAR STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 02/08/2024 Big Evs 13/8 Big Evs 13/8 10
6 THE QATAR NASSAU STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 01/08/2024 Opera Singer 9/4 Emily Upjohn 7/4 9
7 THE SKY BET STAYERS HANDICAP STAKES Flat YORK 21/08/2024 Extensio 14/1 Samui 3/1 16
8 THE SKY BET CONSTANTINE HANDICAP STAKES Flat YORK 24/08/2024 Elmonjed 7/2 Elmonjed 7/2 19
9 THE CLIPPER HANDICAP STAKES Flat YORK 22/08/2024 Thunder Run 6/1 Elnajmm 10/3 18
10 THE CORAL GOLDEN MILE Flat GOODWOOD 02/08/2024 Toimy Son 12/1 Holloway Boy 5/1 16

Top 10 races by Turnover (Aug 2024)



HBLB top 10 races by betting turnover 2024 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BET365 CAMBRIDGESHIRE Flat NEWMARKET 28/09/2024 Liberty Lane 8/1 Poniros 6/1 31
2 THE VIRGIN BET AYR GOLD CUP HANDICAP STAKES Flat AYR 21/09/2024 Lethal Levi 20/1 American Affair 11/4 25
3 THE BETFAIR SPRINT CUP STAKES Flat HAYDOCK PARK 07/09/2024 Montassib 25/1 Inisherin 5/2 16
4 THE BETFRED ST LEGER STAKES Flat DONCASTER 14/09/2024 Jan Brueghel 11/4 Jan Brueghel 11/4 7
5 THE BETFRED PORTLAND Flat DONCASTER 14/09/2024 American Affair 4/1 American Affair 4/1 22
6 THE VIRGIN BET AYR SILVER CUP HANDICAP STAKES Flat AYR 21/09/2024 Alfa Kellenic 9/2 Alfa Kellenic 9/2 22
7 THE BETFAIR EXCHANGE OLD BOROUGH CUP HANDICAP STAKES Flat HAYDOCK PARK 07/09/2024 Epic Poet 11/2 Dancing In Paris 7/2 15
8 THE BETFRED FLYING SCOTSMAN STAKES Flat DONCASTER 13/09/2024 Benevento 7/1 Jonquil 7/4 7
9 THE BETFRED MAY HILL STAKES Flat DONCASTER 12/09/2024 Desert Flower 1/1 Desert Flower 1/1 9
10 THE JUDDMONTE MIDDLE PARK STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 28/09/2024 Shadow Of Light 11/4 Whistlejacket 4/5 6

Top 10 races by Turnover (Sep 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE CLUB GODOLPHIN CESAREWITCH HANDICAP STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 12/10/2024 Alphonse Le Grande 33/1 Sea Of Sands 5/1 24
2 THE QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS SPRINT STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Kind of Blue 10/1 Kinross 7/2 20
3 THE QIPCO CHAMPION STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Anmaat 40/1 Calandagan 6/4 11
4 THE QUEEN ELIZABETH II STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Charyn 13/8 Charyn 13/8 12
5 THE BALMORAL HANDICAP STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Carrytheone 14/1 Thunder Run 7/2 20
6 THE QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS LONG DISTANCE CUP Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Kyprios 8/11 Kyprios 8/11 9
7 THE QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS FILLIES & MARES STAKES Flat ASCOT 19/10/2024 Kalpana 10/3 Kalpana 10/3 14
8 THE BetMGM CHALLENGE CUP Flat ASCOT 05/10/2024 Volterra 11/2 Qirat 10/3 18
9 THE MASTERSON HOLDINGS HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 26/10/2024 Givemefive 7/2 Bottler'secret 1/1 8
10 THE DARLEY DEWHURST STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 12/10/2024 Shadow Of Light 1/1 Shadow Of Light 1/1 5

Top 10 races by Turnover (Oct 2024)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE PADDY POWER GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 16/11/2024 Il Ridoto 10/1 Ginny's Destiny 3/1 15
2 THE UNIBET GREATWOOD HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 17/11/2024 Burdett Road 7/2 Dysart Enos 85/40 15
3 THE CORAL GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump NEWBURY 30/11/2024 Kandoo Kid 8/1 Broadway Boy 4/1 13
4 THE FROM THE HORSES MOUTH PODCAST HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 16/11/2024 Doyen Quest 5/4 Doyen Quest 5/4 12
5 THE PADDY POWER INTERMEDIATE HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 16/11/2024 Hamsiyann 2/1 Hamsiyann 2/1 10
6 THE BETFAIR STEEPLE CHASE Jump HAYDOCK PARK 23/11/2024 Royale Pagaille 11/4 Grey Dawning 15/8 7
7 THE BETMGM FIGHTING FIFTH HURDLE RACE  Jump NEWCASTLE 30/11/2024 Sir Gino 6/5 Sir Gino 6/5 7
8 THE PADDY POWER ARKLE CHALLENGE TROPHYTRIAL NOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 16/11/2024 L'Eau du Sud 10/11 L'Eau du Sud 10/11 8
9 THE VIRGIN BET NOVEMBER HANDICAP STAKES Flat DONCASTER 09/11/2024 Lord Melbourne 14/1 Valvano 9/2 23
10 THE BETFAIR STAYERS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump HAYDOCK PARK 23/11/2024 Shoot First 22/1 One Big Bang 11/4 15

Top 10 races by Turnover (Nov 2024)
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Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE LADBROKES KING GEORGE VI STEEPLE CHASE Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2024 Banbridge 7/1 Spillane's Tower 11/4 11
2 The CORAL WELSH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHEPSTOW 27/12/2024 Val Dancer 8/1 Iron Bridge 6/1 15
3 THE LADBROKES CHRISTMAS HURDLE RACE Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2024 Constitution Hill 5/6 Constitution Hill 5/6 4
4 THE NYETIMBER DECEMBER GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/12/2024 Gemirande 11/2 Madara 11/4 11
5 THE LADBROKES KAUTO STAR NOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2024 The Jukebox Man 4/6 The Jukebox Man 4/6 5
6 THE BETFAIR TINGLE CREEK STEEPLE CHASE Jump SANDOWN PARK 07/12/2024 Jonbon 8/13 Jonbon 8/13 6
7 THE LADBROKES HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump ASCOT 21/12/2024 Fiercely Proud 12/1 Dysart Enos 10/3 12
8 THE HOWDEN LONG WALK HURDLE RACE Jump ASCOT 21/12/2024 Crambo 9/1 Strong Leader 11/8 10
9 THE LADBROKES WAYWARD LAD NOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE Jump KEMPTON PARK 27/12/2024 Sir Gino 8/13 Sir Gino 8/13 4
10 THE LADBROKES DESERT ORCHID HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump KEMPTON PARK 27/12/2024 Soul Icon 16/1 Martator 2/1 7

Top 10 races by Turnover (Dec 2024)


